PBF405C FLAT/INCLINE BENCH ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

8. Attach sixteen (16) PARAGLIDE STRIPS to the SWIVEL SLEEVE (ONE IN EACH CORNER, BOTH
ENDS) as shown in (DETAIL A) using the following steps:

e Thoroughly clean all inside surfaces where the PARAGLIDE STRIPS are to be attached.

¢ Remove paper backing from the PARAGLIDE STRIPS and firmly apply them to all shown surfaces
(16 places)

9. Assemble the SWIVEL SLEEVE to the LEFT side of the BENCH FRAME as shown in (DETAIL A)
using one (1) 1/2 X 5 IN. BOLT, one (1) 1/2 IN. WASHER, and one (1) 1/2 IN. LOW HEIGHT LOCK

NUT. (NOTE: TIGHTEN SWIVEL SLEEVE ENOUGH THAT IT SWIVELS FREELY, YET IT
DOESN'T WOBBLE)

10. Insert two (2) 1-3/4 IN. SQ. END CAPS into each end of the ADJUSTABLE SLIDE.

11. Insert the multiple hole end of the ADJUSTABLE SLIDE into the SWIVEL SLEEVE. (NOTE: BE
SURE SWIVEL SLEEVE IS IN THE PROPER POSITION, SEE DRAWING) Attach the other end to
the ADJUSTABLE SLIDE MOUNT on the BACK PAD, using one (1) 1/2 X 3 IN. BOLT, two (2) 1/2
IN. WASHERS, and one (1) 1/2 IN. LOW HEIGHT LOCK NUT. (TIGHTEN UNTIL SNUG, THEN
BACK OFF 1/4 IN. TURN)

12. To adjust SEAT PAD and/or BACK PAD use the two (2) 3/8 IN. L-PINS. (SEE DRAWING)

13. The extra 3/8 IN. L-PIN, and THUMBSCREW is for securing the BODYSMITH ATTACHMENTS at
the front of the FLAT/INCLINE BENCH. (SEE DRAWING)

PARABODY INC.

FLAT/INCLINE BENCH
PBF405C

PRODUCT ASSEMBLY
INSTRUCTION SHEETS

TOOLS REQUIRED FOR ASSEMBLY
. 9/16 INCH SOCKET

. ADJUSTABLE WRENCH
. RUBBER MALLET or HAMMER

REVISION: B

If you experience any problem with the assembly of this product, c_awma contact your dealer
or your PARABODY Customer Service Representative at:

1-800-328-9714



o

(ONIM VYA 43S 'AVd ¥OVd JHL 40 3AIS LATT THL
NO d4LVD0T 34 ATNOHS INNOW AAITS ATIVISNLAY THL NO AONVTA ONILLASAAO
AHL ILON) "SUTHSVAM ‘NI 8/ (7) 0M1 pue ‘SYFHSVM YDOT ‘NI 8/€ (2) 041 ‘SLTO9 NI ¥/1

-1 X 8/€ () 0m1 Suisn ‘A vd MOV 2U1 03 INNOW AAITS ITIVLSAFAV 4! 9]quiasse A THYADAS L
'SYTHSV M NI 8/€ (7) oMl pue ‘SYFHSVM MDOT NI 8/€ (2) 01 ‘S1T09 NI #/1

-1 X 8/€ (2) oM Suisn ‘SLAMO VUL LVAS JO 195 VAU 241 03 AVd MOV oY 9]quasse X THUNDEAS 9
"'SYFHSVM NI 8/€ (7) oM pue ‘SYFHSVM D0T ‘NI 8/¢ () omi ‘S1T09 "NI /1

-1 X 8/€ (7) om1 Buisn ‘SYANOVAA LVES JO 195 INOYA 9P 03 AVd LVES o1 9[qUosse X TAHADES £
@rggom

LNOU ATHL LIX ‘ATATYA TIAIMS ATHL LVHL HONONA SIANOVIY LVIS NALHOILL
*HLON) "SLON D01 LHOIIH MOT ‘NI 8/€ (7) om3 pue ‘SUTHSYM. NI 8/€ (¥) 10J ‘SLTOL "NI €
X 8/¢ () om1 Suisn ‘Fuimerp uo umoys se FNVHA HONAL 9 03 SLAMOVIL LVAS (3) M0J 9jquIassy R4

(ONIAAVHA AAS) 'SLNN NI 8/€ () om3
PUE ‘SYHHS VA MO0T ‘NI 8/€ (7) 0m3 ‘SYTHSY M. NI 8/€ (#) 10 ‘SLTOM “NI € X 8/€ (7) om) Sursn

‘HNVYA HONEE 94} U0 YOLDANNOD LNOYA 24} 0} YANNNY INOUH oY) o[quiosse X TAUNDAS €
'SLON "NI
8/€ (0) om3 pue ‘SYFTHSVM JD0T NI 8/€ (7) 0M1 ‘SYAHS VA NI 8/€ (¥) 1003 ‘SI1TOg NI € X 8/¢ ()
O} 3uIsn “AINVHA HONEAS 24 U0 YOLIANNOD VA U 03 OFT ASVE o) 9[qUIssse X TAANDAS T
HANNAY INOYA PUB “DFT ASVH Y JO PUs §oes o3ul SIvD ANA "OS "NI Z () Inoy pesug T

L
NALHOLL A THRINDAS
OL SEONANOTAS dALS ATIINASSV
HHL NI TALONULSNI TLLNNQ ASOO0T

SNOLLOHANNOD
HIAVHA HSOOT T1TV dd

*x% LNV.LHOdINT =%

‘NOILONAOA ¥AJOUd SLI TINSSY OL ADVAIINS
TIAAT ‘LVTA V NO AATIWASSY A9 LSO HONIE ANI'TONVLV 1A HLINSAJO4d THL i

*INVLIOdNI

SNOLLDMALLSNI A TIINHSSY HONAL ANTIONI/LVIA DSovAdd

(o]

_~___ﬁ_~_~_____m______~_J
r Ul _ Ul ; Ul _ ! _ Ul * Ul ~

”AITNT HLONAT L1049

————HLONIT L10d ———]

‘L1049 THL 40 AVAH FHL 40 TAISYIANN THL WOIA ATANSYAN SI HLONAT L'109 TLON

ﬂ ....................................... AﬂIHQWNmAﬂV ....................................................... MMMMZZDMH Hzomm @
M ....................................... Aﬂlwmwmm& .................................................................. Q<& MO{@ w
| (AR LR L I Aﬂnhmwmm& ................................................................... avd Lvas ‘L
M ....................................... AﬁlemNmnﬂv ....................................................... m>mm1~w \Hggm .@
‘V ....................................... AMINWMNMHAHV ........................................................ HmMOﬁm rﬁ<mm .W
SRt e R R AﬁlQQMNm& ............................................... * JAFIS IgVISNIaY b
[ orroneneeeesesssesesesesesennnene Aﬁn@@MNMm& ................................. INNOW AArIS FIgVISALay €
| SRS S IR R I Aﬁlbmem& .......................................................... ANVIL HONIg ‘Z
~ ....................................... AﬁanﬂNmn@ ................................................................... Ome SV ‘T
ALO NOILdRIDSAA/AINVN  WHLI
SSLIVISINANA TAM

[ <m0 8188884818855 e SRR e RO AR ATIOSENAHL .
QI e e e s s SANIIS AU IOVIVA ol
N ......................................................................................................... m<o sz .Om .Z..H AV\Mlﬁ MM
ww ................................................................................................................ m<o sz .Om .ZH N NM
SO A NId-1 NI 8/¢ e
£ o s LAN SO0 LESITH MOT NI 8/ o1
g e LN S90T LHOIFH MOT NI 2/1 6
SOOI bsosooh oo LONCNI 876 o
Qe e e MHHSVA 00T NI 8/ ,
SO s s ISV AL ‘NI 8/¢ 5
e e e STHSVAL ‘NI Z/1 c
e et 1708 ‘NI §/1-1 X 8/¢ ;
[ e e e oo 1108 ‘NI £ X Z/1 ¢
() e R R85 8RR e e 1708 NI £ X 9/ .
s Akt ke SRR e s e 1708 NI S X 271 M
ALO  NOILdIDSAW/ANVYN  INALI
TMIVAAIvVH

ATHINISSYV DNINNIOIL TA0OAAL SLIVL TIV INQOD ANV LIOS

LSI'T SLYVd ATHINASSV HONHALE ANTIONI/LVIA DSovAdd



Ve X 37

BOLT

PARAGLIDE STRIPS
\!:pnrow. BOTH ENDS)

]
4
—

[_." . ——
=
o™

DETAIL “A”

SCALES FuLL

WARNING. LABELS

&
/\m

C 72 WASHER (/_

\@

.

AD4. SLIDE

727X 5 ROLT

-

. NS
«Nmb;u D.DZZ m.DJuDN

/8 X 14 ROLCT
(2 PLLSH

Y8 X I ROLT

/8" LDCK

s

2" LOW HT.

/2 WASHER

LOCKNLIT

3/8° WASHER

RACK PAD

3/8°L-PIN

FRONT CONNECTOR

FRONT RUNNER

| _B/ELOW HT. LOCKNIT
3B WASHER (ZPLLS)

@W 3/8 LOCKWASHER
, (Z PLLSD

=/8 X i 1/4" BOLT

mﬁvﬁm )
S d \/ /
I ~ 3/8 LOCKWASHER
wsxw (TPLCS)
Iy \
/ pﬂﬁnm.u \@\\
, 1% N SEAT BRACKET
- o (4 PLLS)
w\u X1 38 ,zwwxmw LA
RoLT (ZPLLS)
(2 PLLSY /
3/g LOW HT LOCKNUT
. /8 WASHER (2PLLS)
X3e
END CAP
(2 PLCS)
== ParaBody, Inc.
RAMSEY, MINNESOTA

o8y ERIC KSON|A/ZIB

.v — ™= ASSEMBLY X
: _ - INSTRUCTIONS

. . “._v.\ m\m X 2BOLT e MW\WH\ _ZM\HEZN Mgpzjm e
Snd i~ ===71D PRF405C

-



